Notes on data protection

You are already duly registered as a user on the RIO platform and wish to have data forwarded from the RIO platform of TB Digital Services GmbH (Oskar-Schlemmer-Str. 19-21, DE-80807 Munich) to the partner "Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft" (Berliner Ring 2, DE-38440 Wolfsburg) by booking the service "WebTMS" and from this in turn to AUDI AG (Auto-Union-Str. 1, DE-85057 Ingolstadt).

For this purpose, by confirming the "Service T&Cs via the WebTMS service" as well as this "Data Protection Notice" in addition to section 8.3 of the RIO Platform T&Cs, the RIO Order Processing Agreement pursuant to Art. 28 DS-GVO as well as the RIO data protection information, that TB Digital Services GmbH forwards your data specified in the service description of the WebTMS service to the above-mentioned partner "Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft", that this partner in turn transmits your data to "AUDI AG" and that both "Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft" and "AUDI AG" may process your data in accordance with the purposes determined by them under their own responsibility.

What data is transmitted?

The following data will be transmitted by TB Digital Services GmbH:

- Name and address of your company
- First name and surname of the contact person in the company you have indicated
- Vehicle position
- Vehicle registration plate

Prerequisite for data transmission?

A contractual supplier relationship exists between you/your company and "Volkswagen Aktiengesell-schaft" and "AUDI AG".

Legal basis of the data processing

The legal basis for the transmission of the data is the fulfilment of the contractual relationship established by your booking of the "WebTMS service" as well as the present consent according to Art. 6 para. 1 lit. a DS-GVO. Your consent is voluntary. We will not transmit your personal data without your consent.

However, if you do not give us your consent, we will not be able to provide you with the "WebTMS service".

Your rights

In addition to the right to information about the data concerning you and, if technically possible, correction of your data, you have the right to revoke the consent given here. Your revocation does not affect the lawfulness of the collection and processing of the data carried out on the basis of the consent until the revocation.

To withdraw your consent or exercise your rights in relation to your data, please use the email address webtms@rio.cloud. Alternatively, you can contact us directly at datenschutz@rio.cloud.

As a precautionary measure, we would like to point out that we will unfortunately no longer be able to offer you the "WebTMS service" if you revoke your consent to the forwarding of data to the abovementioned partners.